

<u>TENDER NOTICE NO. HD/P&GS/01/2013</u> <u>DATED 12-06-2013</u>

- 1. The Federal Government owned Autonomous Corporation invites sealed Tenders from qualified contractors.
- 2. Proof of experience is pre-requisite for issuance of tender.

TITLE OF WORK	TENDER	EARNEST	TENDER	TENDER
	FEE	MONEY	RECEIVING	OPENING
			DATE & TIME	DATE & TIME
Security Services for State Life	Rs.500/-	Rs.20,000/-	June 27 th , 2013	June 27 th , 2013
Cash Counters at State Life			Upto 11:30 a.m	At 12:00 Noon
Building Hyderabad and Cash				
Collection Centers at				
Benazirabad, Dadu Thatta and				
Badin				

- 3. Tender Documents can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on or before the date mentioned above on payment of Tender Fee @ Rs. 500/- (Non-Refundable) in shape of Pay Order / Bank Draft in favour of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan.
- 4. The sealed tenders accompanied with Earnest Money as mentioned above (in favour of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan in the form of Pay Order / Demand Draft / Call Deposit Receipt, which will be returned immediately to un-successful bidders after issuance of Contract Letter and after satisfactory completion of contract period to successful bidder) should reach to the Secretary, Zonal Procurement Committee, State Life, 5th Floor, State Life Building, Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad upto 27th June 2013 at 11:30 a.m. The envelope should bear the phrase of "TENDER FOR SECURITY SERVICES" at its upper right hand corner.
- 5. Tender will be opened in the office of Manager (P&GS) State Life, 5th Floor, State Life Building, Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad, on <u>27th June 2013 at 12:00 noon</u> in the presence of those bidders or their authorized agents who wish to be present at the occasion.
- 6. Competent Authority reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals in terms of Rule 33(1) of PPRA-2004 at any time prior to acceptance of a bid or proposal. However, State Life on request shall communicate to any supplier, contractor or security provider who submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals.

(SECRETARY)
Zonal Procurement Committee
P&GS Department
State Life Insurance Corporation
of Pakistan
5th Floor, State Life Building,
Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad
Tel. # 022-9200128